three quarters of 2013, revised revenue decreased $32 million.  For the full year of 2013 the revenue reduction was
($26) million or ($0.02) per share.  For the full year of 2012, revised revenue increased $7 million with no impact to
earnings per share.  This correction is presented in other revenue on the Volume and Revenue table included in this
Quarterly Financial Report.  The cumulative impact of this multi-year correction for periods prior to 2012 was $130
million, net of tax, and is included in shareholders' equity.  Cash flow from operating activities was not impacted.

2013 and 2012 Impact of Revenue Adjustment
(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Quarters Ended Year Quarters Ended Year

Quarterly and Annual
Impact

Mar. 29,
2013

Jun. 28,
2013

Sep. 27,
2013

Dec. 27,
2013 2013

Mar. 30,
2012

Jun. 29,
2012

Sep. 28,
2012

Dec. 28,
2012 2012

Revenue $ 5 $ (23) $ (14) $ 6 $ (26) $ 52 $ (26) $ (30) $ 11 $ 7
Net Earnings per Share,
Assuming Dilution $ — $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ — $ (0.02) $ 0.03 $ (0.01) $ (0.02) $ 0.01 $ —

(Unaudited)
Quarter Ended December 28, 2012 Year Ended December 28, 2012

Consolidated Income Statement
As Previously

Reported Adjustment
As

Revised
As Previously

Reported Adjustment
As

Revised
Revenue $ 2,884 $ 11 $ 2,895 $ 11,756 $ 7 $ 11,763
Operating Income 804 11 815 3,457 7 $ 3,464
Earnings Before Income Taxes 718 11 729 2,964 7 $ 2,971
Income Tax Expense (275) (5) (280) (1,105) (3) $ (1,108)
Net Earnings 443 6 449 1,859 4 1,863
Net Earnings per Share, Assuming
Dilution $ 0.43 $ 0.01 $ 0.44 $ 1.79 $ — $ 1.79

CSX Corporation

7

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited), continued

Income Statement

b) Other Income - Net: In the fourth quarter of last year, income from real estate operations included a gain of
$57 million recognized on the sale of a non-operating property.

Quarters Ended Years Ended

(Dollars in millions)
Dec. 27,

2013
Dec. 28,

2012 $ Change
Dec. 27,

2013
Dec. 28,

2012 $ Change

Interest Income $ 2 $ 1 $ 1 $ 8 $ 5 $ 3

Income from Real Estate Operations 7 64 (57) 23 81 (58)

Miscellaneous Expense (9) (6) (3) (20) (13) (7)

Total Other Income - Net $ — $ 59 $ (59) $ 11 $ 73 $ (62)

Cash Flow Statement

c) Share repurchases: There were 14 million shares repurchased for $353 million and 34 million shares
repurchased for $734 million during 2013 and 2012, respectively.

CSX Corporation

8

VOLUME AND REVENUE (Unaudited)
Volume (Thousands of units); Revenue (Dollars in millions); Revenue Per Unit (Dollars)

Quarters Ended December 27, 2013 and December 28, 2012

Volume Revenue Revenue Per Unit
2013 2012 % Change 2013 2012 % Change 2013 2012 % Change

Agricultural (Adjusted)(a) (Adjusted)(a)

Agricultural Products 113 97 16 % $ 301 $ 251 20% $ 2,664 $ 2,588 3 %
Phosphates and Fertilizers 77 82 (6) 124 133 (7) 1,610 1,622 (1)
Food and Consumer 24 25 (4) 68 71 (4) 2,833 2,840 —

Industrial
Chemicals 137 116 18 483 413 17 3,526 3,560 (1)
Automotive 113 109 4 320 301 6 2,832 2,761 3
Metals 63 60 5 156 146 7 2,476 2,433 2

Housing and Construction
Forest Products 74 69 7 192 175 10 2,595 2,536 2
Minerals(b) 67 69 (3) 107 104 3 1,597 1,507 6
Waste and Equipment(b) 39 35 11 68 67 1 1,744 1,914 (9)

Total Merchandise 707 662 7 1,819 1,661 10 2,573 2,509 3

Coal 289 305 (5) 679 747 (9) 2,349 2,449 (4)

Intermodal 666 600 11 437 398 10 656 663 (1)

Other (a) — — — 97 89 9 — — —

Total (a) 1,662 1,567 6 % $ 3,032 $ 2,895 5% $ 1,824 $ 1,847 (1)%

Years Ended December 27, 2013 and December 28, 2012

Volume Revenue Revenue Per Unit
2013 2012 % Change 2013 2012 % Change 2013 2012 % Change

Agricultural (Adjusted)(a) (Adjusted)(a)

Agricultural Products 390 394 (1)% $ 1,013 $ 1,007 1% $ 2,597 $ 2,556 2 %
Phosphates and Fertilizers 327 321 2 527 512 3 1,612 1,595 1
Food and Consumer 96 100 (4) 269 273 (1) 2,802 2,730 3

Industrial
Chemicals 532 471 13 1,896 1,682 13 3,564 3,571 —
Automotive 432 425 2 1,217 1,154 5 2,817 2,715 4
Metals 262 263 — 644 635 1 2,458 2,414 2

Housing and Construction
Forest Products 298 286 4 775 722 7 2,601 2,524 3
Minerals(b) 275 270 2 432 409 6 1,571 1,515 4
Waste and Equipment(b) 150 138 9 264 262 1 1,760 1,899 (7)

Total Merchandise 2,762 2,668 4 7,037 6,656 6 2,548 2,495 2

Coal 1,195 1,290 (7) 2,895 3,190 (9) 2,423 2,473 (2)

Intermodal 2,582 2,451 5 1,697 1,594 6 657 650 1

Other (a) — — — 397 323 23 — — —

Total (a) 6,539 6,409 2 % $12,026 $ 11,763 2% $ 1,839 $ 1,835 — %

(a) See notes to the consolidated financial statements of page 6 for full details.